Copyright: © the author(s), publisher and licensee Technoscience Academy. This is an open-access article distributed under the
terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License, which permits unrestricted non-commercial use,
distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited
The International Conference on Research Perspectives : IoT in Hybrid Grid Integrated Renewable Energy Sources
In association with International Journal of Scientific Research in Science, Engineering and Technology
Print ISSN: 2395-1990 | Online ISSN : 2394-4099 (www.ijsrset.com)
  249
Airport Automation using GSM

codes are OK, ERROR, and the CONNECT messages
that the modem sends to the computer when it is
connecting to another modem. Several commands can
be issued in one line, in what is called a command
string. The command string begins with AT and ends
when ENTER is pressed. Spaces to separate the
commands are optional; the command interpreter
ignores them. The most familiar command string is
the initialization string, which is used to configure
the modem when it is turned on or reset, or when the
communications software calls another modem. The
AT commands used by us for the purpose of sending
messages through the GSM modem, are AT+CMGF
System Band Uplink(MHz) Downlink (MHz) Channel
Number
GSM-450 450 450.4–457.6 460.4–467.6 259–293
GSM-480 480 478.8–486.0 488.8–496.0 306–340
GSM-750 750 747.0–762.0 777.0–792.0 438–511
GSM-850 850 824.0–849.0 869.0–894.0 128–251
GSM-900 900 880.0–915.0 925.0–960.0 975–1023,
0-124
International Journal of Scientific Research in Science, Engineering and Technology | www.ijsrset.com | Vol 9 | Issue 1
Volume 9  -  Issue 1  - Published :      March 25, 2021      Page No : 249-255
252